3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST RE\/‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. *tb RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599-2 A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSION o ART APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART A | RELEASED vz | L6 | 6B
TERMINATOR NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950~ 1 21197921 - 2119641 -1 - 2063440-1
- A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 1901697-1 | 8-2150401-5 - - 2168400-7 (QUANTITY 2)
R SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326-1 - 8-2150401-4 - - - B L e O L Lcecline DPHING, CONPRESS [ON 240
-l - T - -] - 2161315-1 RAM, STEPPED, AMP STYL, EF, NON-ADJUST| 245
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 2063961 -1 5-18022-5 2119653~ 1 - - N I I T N 51190827 CAN. SNAIL. INSULATION ADJUSTMENT >4
2150401-2 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE] 2119951 -1 1901697~ 8-2150401-5 - - 2168400-7 (QUANTITY 2) _ [ 1 1 [ 1 2079764 -1 WASHER WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST D43
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326-1 - 8-2150401-4 - - - 16: SRR EER 2119083~ RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
5150401 -5 , CNE CRIMP HEIGHT ADIUST SERVO MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 2063961 -1 5-18022-5 2119653~ 1 - - -l -l 2020 -] - 2168400-7 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 10 240
LATCH PLATE/a\ PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950~ 1 21197921 - 2119641 -1 - 2063440- 1 S R R N B O 21195801 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
SERVO - - - - - - - -l - - - 2063440-1 ATR FEED MODULE 238 ;
c150401-6 A NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST | /N | ATCH PLATE - - - - - - - - -l -] 2119740-2 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
- | - REFREF - | - 19016971 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,EF 183
SIECEE ! CINE CRIMPHELOHT ADJUST HONE - - - -2 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 172
[oelo0400 ] A CRIMP TOOLING KT j j j j j j j j RN 994969~ | MAGNET. RARE CARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
- REFREFREFREFREF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
- - - 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
APPLICATOR DATA o I R R O I 3-23627-7 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
CRINP S17¢ TYPE - | - REFREF| - | - SEE NOTE 4 MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 135
VIRE |2 54 — 00 - RN 1633743~ SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
e - [ 3]13]3]3]3 1-18028-2 | WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 109
INSUL|3.56 mm [.140] F
- 980371-4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 105
APPL R 1es50 0" (@ 1212121212 2-18032-5 | SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 104
-2 0212|272 1-2079383-6 | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 10) 93
- 202121272 2168083-4 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 10.0 89
-2l 212|272 21684001 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 86
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - % ? ? f ? c168083-1 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 gg
- 1-2168083-3 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 16
TERMINAL NAME : : : ’
250 (6. %j SERIES FLAG POS. LOCK - 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — [NSULATION DIAMETER RANGE -1 2-2168083-1 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 25 80
.00-6.00 mm [, 236 IN] 2.20-3.30 mm [.087-.130 IN] -t 2119956-2 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
TERMINAL ‘ 14-20083 - - ST 2119791-9 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
éEEE CAEAQNON ) e 50080 7 7 - -1 -] 21197401 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION o7 | .
-2l 212|272 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
TERMINALS APPLIED R 21197931 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
6\ - | 3| -] 3]3]3 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 67
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL —— B 180000 SRR R =g
(A) 926820-1 (A) 926820-4 (A) 926820-1 : :
(A) 926820-2 (A) 926820-5 (A) 926820-8 —— i celflo°b PAWL, TEED O 8
-] - -1 - 21197991 HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 51
- -] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
R 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- - - - -] 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED A7
WIRE @ Lg} CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT - 1 1 1 1 1 1-2119655-9 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
SI/E mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 - W 1 ] 2161310-1 RAM, STEPPED, AMP STYLE, END FEED 44
I 50mm? 1 60+/-0.03 [.063+/-.0011 5 7 - 1 1 1 1 2079383-7 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4
1. 00mm? 1. 45+/-0.03 [.057+/-.001) 7.3 -] -] 1 1 2119645-1 DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
0.75mm? 1.35+/-0.03 [.053+/-.001) 9.0 o R 1 1 2119957-1 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
A3 0.50mm? 1.27+/-0.03 [.0504/-.001] 10.3 - 1-2119644-2 | RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
o\ - LT 2119085-1 FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 37
SRR EER 2119092-1 BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 35
- 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4
M!!ﬂ FWARNTNG - % ? i> ? % 22179811 BLOCK, BASE gg
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, TTEM 40 T0 -2l 212 |27 1-2168083-0 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 29
LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS R 356835- | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 28 | 4
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS DELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING - 240639- 1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
N WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. HEEERERERE 2217982-1 | PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY - / ’ / ’ ? 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION B O O A cA0i9c- ] DRAG, TERMINAL 20
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - 1 1 1 1 662657-1 STRIP, GUIDE, REAR 19
/ E: WIRE RANGE 0.5mm2 [S NOT CAPABLE FOR FORE MONITORING. - 690438 -1 FRONT STRIP GUIDE 18
Zﬁ: APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT IF CRIMP FORCE MONITORING 1S ESSENTIAL. 0 5mm2 15 NOT T T2 a4 2 5079383 ] SR T R E
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: H ALLOWED FOR THIS TERMINAL. THIS WAS TAKEN FROM TERMINAL : :
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2150401-4 ORAWING - 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER 14
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2150401-4 | N R AN R 55179831 SUATE SHEAR 3
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2150401-5 W !
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2150401-6 R 6-22279-4 SPRING, COMPRESSION |7
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE NN 1735688076 STOF, SHEAR |
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. S i i R R - - 10
Zﬁl N - LT 662631 -1 SHEAR, FLOATING 9
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF I[TEMS 62 & 242, NEEEEEEERERE 5517984~ ] VL 3
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 37 & 242.
N T 6626301 BLADE, FRONT SLUG 7
Zﬁl GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252. o e 2119957-2 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 260 - 1 1 1 1 6626322 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 6
AAXAMAGNET) CTEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY 1N ORDER TO PROPERLY - - 8-21084-0 O-RING, .676 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 257 gﬁg - 662630-7 BLADE, FRONT SLUG 5
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. e R 21196401 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250 -] [ W 1 2380091 BLOCK, FL CRIMPER SPACER 4
Zﬁl - - - 2079988~ 1 BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 249 N Tt 2-1633961-3 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE N R I R - - -
B CATOR WAS OUALTETED AT THE EAcTORY ~ D JUSTMENT MAY BE 1 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248 (O T T O I 455888 -4 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. o A W 1 2119798-1 DETENT PIN 24 N\l | 1 1 1 1 1 456407-8 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
[ TEM e
Itk SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET AR A PART NO DESCRIPTION NO S A R A A PART NO DESCRIPTION wo | A
’: OR A D D I T I ON A L I N ’: O R M A T I O N . \T \S SUBJECT T0 CS:LS?L;Eg ?S%USEE¥ROLUNG ENG\NEER\NG ORGAN\ZAT\ON DWN ( )
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. K STAKEM EOJANEOWA /Z/—/E/ TE COHHC(JHVWY
g/\x THE RECOMMENDED SET-UP FOR END FEED APPLICATORS 1S POST-FEED WITH S E— T T B — Hareisburg, PA 171053608
ITEM 2119653-1. THE APPLICATOR CAN BE CONFIGURED FOR PRE-FEED WITH | OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:  [APYD 20JANZ0T4 |wave
[TEM 2119652-1 BUT MAY ENCOUNTER PROBLEMS WITH SOME APPLICATIONS, AT ANTTC VERSTON i e S Ocean tnd Feed
FEED ISSUES OR TERMINAL JAMMING MAY OCCUR IN THE PRE-FEED CONFIGURATION. Lre 105 ] Applicator
ii S h own on S h Cc C + S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @Eg i igéfa APPLICATION SPEC )
WHEN ASSEMBLING -6 NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR (P ‘ { ‘ ! h h <\> 3 { 4 & 4 { 4) XNZEES i0.000L 7 SIZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
USE SHIM PACK 2119957-2 TO ALIGN APPLICATOR’S MAXIMUM actric verston Sshown on oSnheCTs O O TR I A Al 00779 (©=2150401 i
WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT AT NORMAL TERMINATOR SHUT HEIGHT - -
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OF4 REV A

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



8 7 6 5 4 3 2

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

Loc DIST REVISTONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

b [YPE
MECHANLTCAL

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

SERVO FEEDER

NOT INCLUDED
2 REF
0 0 )
i 0 0 I b o
0 0
- , S S SEPEARTE R e Qe cebtitaiol” o o COJANZOTS — TE Connectivity
\\ S l ) \\L ) CHéh BATLEY 20JANZ0T4A — TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
’ W’ DIMENS TONS: OTHERWISE SPECITIED: [ APVD COJANZ20 14 [name
‘ - mm I._ELBIN Ocean End Feed
40mm STROKE \40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE ATLANTIC VERSTON R s Applicator
F— JECHANICAL A\ Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eﬁé Doy [ :
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) Nt S— :
POST FEED PRE FEED AIR FEED MATERIAL FINISH ] WEIGHT ~ A‘ 00779 @:2}5040}
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET D OF4 REV A

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 5119599 -2 A 66 R — — L
PACIFIC VERSION APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSTION CHART i SET SHEET |
TERMINATOR LumsLs [REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 21199501 21197921 - 2119641 -2 - 20634401
2-2150401-1 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 1901697-1 | 8-2150401-5 - - 2168400-7 (QUANTITY 2) T T ERTTYT U R0y R fee 575
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ - 8-2150401-4 - - - F T R 079985 ] SUSHING LCHSS T MISUN 540
2-2150401-2 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 1901697-1 | 8-2150401-5 - - 2168400-7 (QUANTITY 2) N N AT T 5119080 - 71 CAM. SNATL. INSULATION ADJUSTMENT >4/
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ - 3-2150401-4 - - - - W W 1 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
o e0a01 . CNE CRIMP HEIGHT ADIUST SERVO MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 2063961 -1 5-18022-5 2119653-2 - - e\ - | 1] 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
LATCH PLNEA PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 2119792-1 - 2119641-2 - 2063440- 1 o I - N 2168400-1 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 10 240
2-2150401-17 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE : : : : : : : il I B B c119580-1  |MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 39
- - -] - 2119740-2 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
- | - REF - | - 19016971 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,EF 183
- - -2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [ 77
- PP 994969- 1 MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
APPLICATOR DATA - REFREFF?%FREF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC lgé
- - - - 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER
iffgg) Y SIEEWOOJ T;PE - PP 8-21084-1 O-RING, .801 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 153
INSUL 3 56 22 136 F - - -1 2119641-2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 157
" : - W 1 W W 21197198-2 DETENT PIN 145
APPLZL%QSWTE%%;IONS 0 - -1 -1 27119653-2 FEED CAM. POST FEED 147
- 2-2119655-0 | APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF [ 41
- PP 21613131 RAM, STEPPED, ASIAN STYLE, END FEED 140
RN 2119092-2 BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 139
-l - -] - 3-23627-1 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - - REF - - SEE NOTE 4 MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 135
TERMINAL NAME: 250 (6.3) SERIES FLAG POS. LOCK T 1 P P lgg
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C::ELI— INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - ] 1 ] 1 9803714 SCR SRT m éHLDR 5 0 DIA Y 60 705
5.00-6.00 mm [.197-.236 [N] 02.20-3.30 mm [.087-.130 [N] P R RN > 18037°5 SCR’ SET LT POINT"M5 o0 o. 04
oot @ e ’ ’ ~ 12 [ 22 2] 120793836 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 10) 93
SPECIEICATION (B) 114-20080 - 2|2 2|2 2168083-4 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 10.0 &9
o R N 2168400- 1 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 86
TERMINALS APPLIED -l 2021272 2168083-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 35
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL I I 1-2168083-3 | 5CR, oRT HD CAP, RoH5, M3 X 16 &3
(A) 926820- 1 (A) 9268204 (A) 926820-1 A I 4508889 SPACER, CRIMPER &<
(A) 926820-3 (A) 926820-6 (B) 282349 | - 2119956-2 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE [
- W 1 1 W 2119791-9 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 10
- - 2119740~ 1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
- 2|2 2|2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
WIRE ' CRIMP HEIGHT c CRIMP HEIGHT -t 21197931 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 03
SI/E P D mm [ INCH] 1 REFERENCE SETTING s\| - | 3| 3| 3|3 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 67
1. 00mm2 1.45+¢/-0.03 [.057+/-.001] 7.3 o R R B O 2119799~ 1 HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF o
0. 75mm? 1 35+/-0.03 [.053+/- 0011 9 0 - -] -] / 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
AN 0.50mm? 1.274/-0.03 [.050+/-.001] 10.3 - -] -] -] 2119652- 1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- 2079383-7 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) A1
- PP 2119645-1 DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
*WARNING - 21199571 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, [TEM 40 TO -] [-2119644-2 | RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
[ 1] LARGEST WIRE SIT/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS 2|2 |22 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
DELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING * ; ; ;} ; fggﬁé;o zé?&ﬁﬁécm T VT Sg
- - - | TROHS.
Zﬁx RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. -] 1 1 1 356835-1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 28
Zﬁl CREASE BEARING SURFACES L1GHTLY - 240639- 1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
- PP 22179821 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 2/
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION - 2|2 2|2 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
Zﬁl APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT - 662657 -1 STRIP, GUIDE, REAR 19
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: O N IR T 590438 - | FRONT STRIP GUIDE 18
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2150401-4
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2150401-4 il N TR R R 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER 14
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2150401-5 N - LT 22179831 PLATE, SHEAR 13
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE S I I 6-22279-4 SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. - T 1-356885-6 STOP, SHEAR (R
S e e - - 10
zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62 & 242. N T T YYTETE SHEAR. FLOATING 3
zﬁl GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 153. N T LT T 2217984~ 1 ANVIL 8
/AN N - T 6626301 BLADE, FRONT SLUG 7
MAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY
: 1T 662632 -2 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 6
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. !
N - T 662630-2 BLADE, FRONT SLUG 5
Zﬁl gg;yﬁcﬁ%&?%wA§Eg§EEF§EE§EJJIpﬁEWﬁﬁcgggYSEJJﬁﬁ§T@S§$ WEENBQHE ] coenue ] JLOCH, TL CHINPLR oPACE :
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. AN I o A A O 2-1633961-3 | CRIMPER, [NSULATION F PREMIUM 3
t - PP 455888 -4 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET -] W 1 1 2119782-1 FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE 2] I\l W 1 W 1 456407-8 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. T e
(-2 1-29-22-21 PART NO DESCRIPTION NO (2252221 PART NO DESCRIPTION NO
/I \NTHE RECOMMENDED SET-UP FOR END FEED APPLICATORS 1S POST-FEED WITH S I I N S I T
ITEM 2119653-1. THE APPLICATOR CAN BE CONFIGURED FOR PRE-FEED WITH R AR T R R ST o L——JY/KE?TECMMCMWW
ITEM 2119652-1 BUT MAY ENCOUNTER PROBLEMS WITH SOME APPLICATIONS. ci 20JANZ0T1 —> Harrisburg, PA 171053608
FEED ISSUES OR TERMINAL JAMMING MAY OCCUR IN THE PRE-FEED CONFIGURATION. TERSTONS: o s e DAL
mm I ELBIN Ocean End Feed
I/AL WIRE RANGE 0.5mm2 IS NOT CAPABLE FOR FORE MONITORING. {D /X<i: I Fﬁ I <: \/ E:%% ES I <> %J pee e e Applicator
[F CRIMP FORCE MONITORING IS ESSENTIAL, 0.5mm2 [S NOT 2 PLC 1013 - :
ALLOWED FOR THIS TERMINAL. THIS WAS TAKEN FROM TERMINAL - Shown on sheefts 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 69{:33% 0013 [PPLICATION SPEC I — N
DRAWING. (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) ALGLES =1 - A 1| 00778 (G2 15040 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 3 OF4 REV A

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3 1

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

\o

4’ s
Sy <

‘” -

— @\‘
MECHANTICAL ‘I’ MECHANICALAQL

POST FEED PRE FEED

30mm STROKE

STROKE

LOC

DIST

66

REVISTONS

DESCRIPTION

SEE SHEET

e IYPL
MECHANTCAL

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

— PACTIFTC VERS

Shown on sheets 3 of 4 &

AIR FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheefts

of 4 & 2 of 4)

DWN 20JAN2014 -
K STAKEM ( )/Z/—E TE Connectivity
CH(? BATLEY 20JAN2O 14 > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS: OTHERNI SE SPEC I IED: APVD 20JAN2014
L_LIBIN Ocean End Feed
0 PLC +- ‘
0 L = Applicator
2 PLC +0.13 - -
@‘E} 3 PLC 10 013 APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +0.0001 DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- - @
MATER I AL FINISH WE IGHT =2150401
SCALE SHEET

Customer Accessible Production Drawing 1

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEE

15 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44



